CEO Stina Lindh Hök will leave Nyfosa in 2025

After four years as CEO of Nyfosa, Stina Lindh Hök and the board of directors have agreed that she will leave her position. Stina will continue to work as CEO until a new CEO takes office to ensure an orderly handover.

Stina Lindh Hök assumed the role as CEO of Nyfosa in 2020 and was previously the Chief Operating Officer. In total, Stina has worked for 14 years at Nyfosa and its predecessor, Hemfosa Fastigheter.

Stina Lindh Hök will remain as CEO until a new CEO takes office and the handover is completed, however no later than February 1, 2025.

"I have been involved in building Nyfosa since we laid the foundation for the company 14 years ago. It has been incredibly fun and a challenging journey. It is with mixed feelings that I leave my role. However, I am proud to be able to hand over today's Nyfosa, a company that stands strong and with good future prospects. I would also like to take the opportunity to thank all colleagues and business partners for the fantastic years we had together," says the resigning CEO Stina Lindh Hök.

"The board of directors would like to thank Stina Lindh Hök for the work she has done for the company. During her time as CEO, the Nyfosa share has had a total return exceeding 70%. The board will now begin the recruitment process of Stina's successor," says Nyfosa's chairman David Mindus.

About Nyfosa

Nyfosa is a transaction-intensive real estate company that creates value by building sustainable cash flows and constantly evaluating new business opportunities. With our opportunistic strategy, we invest in properties in different geographies and categories. We are currently active on the Swedish, Finnish and Norwegian markets with a focus on commercial properties in high-growth regions. We manage and develop our properties in close collaboration with tenants and the surrounding community, with the perspective that sustainability and profitability go hand in hand. As of March 31, 2024, Nyfosa's property value amounted to SEK 39.5 billion. Nyfosa's share has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap since 2018. Read more at www.nyfosa.se.

For more information, please contact:

David Mindus, Chairman of the Board, tel +46-70 602 76 35

This information is information that Nyfosa is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-07-10 12:14 CEST.



Attachments

CEO Stina Lindh Hök will leave Nyfosa in 2025